

ER SHEET

100872376 Box Assignment The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks October 26, 1998 Washington, D.C. 20231 Atty. Ref.: LaFourche Item 3 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Monlan, Inc. (a/k/a Monlan, Incorporated) Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): LaFourche Manufacturing Corp. (a Delaware corporation) 136 E. Michigan Ave., Suite 1201 Kalamazoo, MI 49007 Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] License [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date of Document: October 2, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: n/aPatent Application Numbers: Patent Numbers: 5 256 290 4 872 997 4 751 006 Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 3. An enclosed check includes the recording fee of \$120.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382. Mail correspondence concerning FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699 the document to: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted Dale H. Thiel David G. Boutell Reg.No. 24 323 Reg.No. 25 072 FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699 Phone: (616) 381-1156 Fax : (616) 381-5465 Ronald J. Tanis Reg.No. 22 724 Terryence F. Chapman Reg.No. 32 549 Reg.No. 36 589 Mark L. Maki Reg.No. 31 257 David S. Goldenberg Sidney B. Williams, Jr. Reg. No. 24 949 Timothy B. Clise Reg.No. 40 957 Reg.No. 40 694 Liane L. Churney Brian R. Tumm Reg. No. 36 328 DGB/kc 8 including cover Encl: Assignment (2 pages) Check (\$120) Postal Card Total number of pages and documents 3 sheet, attachments, 121.9510

REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Monlan, Inc. (a/k/a Monlan, Incorporated), a Michigan corporation, of 2013 Schippers Lane, Kalamazoo, MI 49001 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the following United States patents:

U.S. PATENT NO.	<u> ISSUED</u>	TITLE
5 256 290	10/26/93	COOLANT FILTRATION UNIT WITH SLUDGE DRYER
4 872 997	10/10/89	COOLANT RECYCLING SYSTEM AND METHOD
4 751 006	06/14/88	COOLANT RECLAMATION UNIT

WHEREAS LaFourche Manufacturing Corp., a Delaware corporation, of 136 E. Michigan Ave., Suite 1201, Kalamazoo, MI 49007 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patents and the inventions therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the full and exclusive rights to said inventions and the Letters Patents aforesaid and any reissues of said Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which said Letters Patents of the United States have been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0187

_	nor has caused this instrument to rized corporate officer this 2nd		
day of October, 1998.			
	MONLAN, INC. a/k/a MONLAN, INCORPORATED		
By:	Roger T. Becker		
	President		
Title:	. , estacite		
State of Michigan } ss. County of Kalamazoo }			
On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>October</u> , 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Roger T. Becker</u> , who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and that the statements so made therein are true and correct in all particulars to the best of his knowledge and belief, and that further affiant says not.			
N O T A R Y S E A L	Notary Public, Steven M. Stankewicz Kalamazoo County, Michigan		
	March 1, 2000 My commission expires		

Name of Conveying Party: Monlan, Inc.

(a/k/a Monlan, Incorporated)

Name of Receiving Party: LaFourche Manufacturing Corp.

Patent Number: 5 256 290, 4 872 997 and 4 751 006

Attorney Ref.: LaFourche Item 3

Box Assignment The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

FIRST CLASS MAILING CERTIFICATE

Sir:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service under 37 CFR 1.8 as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 26, 1998 .

Dale H. Thiel

Brian R. Tumm

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699 Phone: (616) 381-1156 Fax : (616) 381-5465

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

David G. Boutell Ronald J. Tanis Terryence F. Chapman Mark L. Maki David S. Goldenberg Reg.No. 31 257 Sidney B. Williams, Jr. Reg.No. 24 949 Timothy B. Clise Liane L. Churney

Req.No. 40 694 Req.No. 36 328

Reg.No. 40 957

Reg.No. 24 323

Reg.No. 25 072

Reg.No. 22 724

Reg.No. 32 549

Req.No. 36 589

DGB/kc

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - Patents Only Correspondence:

dated October 26, 1998

including enclosures listed thereon

190.9810

PATENT **REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0189**